      LVPECL SINGLE FREQUENCY VCSO
                                                                                                        Page 1 of 4
                                                                                                      VCSL7 SERIES
RALTRON ELECTRONI CS ▪  10400  N .W.  33 r d  S t ree t  ▪  M iam i ,  F l o r ida  33172  ▪  U .S .A .
           Telephone: 305-593-6033 ▪  Fax: 305-594-3973  ▪  e-mail: sales@raltron.com  ▪  internet: http://www.raltron.com
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITION    VALUE UNIT
   Min. Typ. Max.
Frequency Range Fo  400  1000 MHz

Time t[25°C] to Peak Temperature  t[25°C] to Peak 480 sec.
Time  tL 60-150 sec.
◼ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE SERIES -
VOLTAGE
(V)
-
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
-
APR
 (ppm)
-
SYMMETRY
(%)
-
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
VCSL 7 - 3: 3.3 -
JZ: -10 ~+70
HZ: -20 ~+70
D3: -40 ~+85
-
25: ±25
           50: ±50
-
blank: 40 to 60%
T: 45 to 55%
- 400 ~ 1000
EXAMPLE: VCSL3-3-D3-25-T-698.000
Surface Mount VCSL7 Series, LVDS (7.4 x 5.4 mm), 3.3 VDC Supply Voltage, Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C,
APR ±25 ppm, Symmetry 45% to 55%, 698.000 MHz
April, 2019
Temp.
[°C]
Time [sec]
TP
TL
TSMAX
TSMIN
Ramp-up
Ramp-down
Critical Zone
TL to TP
t[25°C] to Peak
tS Preheat